FILE No.907 05-0: Division of Corr	Florida Department of State
	Division of Corporations Public Access System
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	ete: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit umber (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H06000120847 3)))
To: From	<pre>te: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 205-0380 Account Name : BIL2IN, SUMBERG BAENA PRICE & AXELROD LLPOND Account Number : 075350000132 Phone : (305) 374-7580 Fax Number : (305) 351-2122 </pre>
RECEIVED 06 MAY - 1 PM 1: 32 UIVISION OF CORPORATION	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE Hobojo Investment, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Page Count Device of Certified Copy Page Copy Page Count Device of Certified Copy Page Copy Page Copy Page Copy Pa

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

Help

\$156.25

FILE No. 907 05/01 '06 11:54 ID:BILZIN, SUMBERG

ŕ

FAX:3053747593

PAGE H06000120847 3

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY, a Florida general partnership WITH AND INTO HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The following Certificate of Merger is being submitted in accordance with Section 620.8918 and Section 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, jurisdiction and entity type for the merging entity is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY	Florida	General Partnership
		•

SECOND: The exact name, jurisdiction, and entity type of the <u>surviving</u> entity is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC Florida Document/Registration Number: L05000016104	Florida	Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The attached Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY and HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC in accordance with Chapter 620 and Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective as of the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Florida Department of State.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

80 MAY -1 AM 10: 48 LAHASSEE. FILED

ŝ

.

MERGING ENTITY:

HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY, a Florida general partnership

By: Harvey Oxenborg, a General Partner

By: HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, a General Pagtner

By: Harvey Oxenberg, as Managing Member & President

SURVIVING ENTITY:

HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Floride limited liability company

By: Harvey Oxenberg, Managing Member and President

MIAMI 1054937.2 71451251162

H060001208473

ŝ÷

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER BY AND BETWEEN HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY AND HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC

The following Agreement and Plan of Merger, was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 620.8917 of the Florida Revised Uniform Partnership Act ("RUPA") and Section 608.4381 of the Florida Limited Liability Act (the "LLC Act"), and is being submitted in accordance with Section 620.8916(2) of RUPA and Section 608.438 of LLC Act.

<u>FIRST:</u> The exact name and jurisdiction of organization of the merging entity (the "Merging Entity") is as follows:

Name of Merging Entity

Jurisdiction of Merging Entity

HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY

Florida

SECOND: The name of the surviving entity is HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

As of the effective date of the merger, the Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity, and as of such date, the Surviving Entity shall assume all the rights, privileges and obligations of the Merging Entity and shall continue to exist under the laws of the State of Florida, and the Merging Entity shall cease to exist.

As of the effective date of the merger, the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity shall remain in effect until thereafter amended or restated as provided therein or by the LLC Act.

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

As of the effective date of the merger, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the Surviving Entity or the Merging Entity, all outstanding general partnership interests of the Merging Entity shall be canceled and all the membership interests of the Surviving Entity shall remain outstanding and unchanged.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

FILE No. 907 05/01 '06 11:55 ID:BILZIN, SUMBERG

FAX:3053747593

PAGE 7~ 7

H06000120847 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY and HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be signed this 28 day of 4001, 2006.

MERGING ENTITY:

HOBOJO INVESTMENT COMPANY, a Florida general partnership

By: Harvoy Oxenberg, a General Partner

By: HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

a General Partper By: Harvey Oxenberg as Managing Member & President

SURVIVING ENTITY:

HOBOJO INVESTMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

Harvey Oxenberg, Managing Member and President

FILED 06 MAY - 1 AM 10: 48 SECHELAND - STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID